# 503231013 03/23/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3277631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIHON ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	02/27/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAL INC.
Street Address:	2271-2, HAYASHI-CHO,
City:	TAKAMATSU-SHI, KAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	761-0301

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8575946

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KRATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 1420 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSHNI A. SITAPARA
SIGNATURE:	/RAS/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2015

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=110074 Assignment (Transfer of Rights)#page1.tif

PATENT 503231013 REEL: 035232 FRAME: 0313

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nihon Engineering Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 2-2-18, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN, owns the entire rights, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 8,575,946, and any reissue and reexamination thereof, by virtue of deed of assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2011 at reel 026156, frame 0822;

WHEREAS, Nihon Engineering Co., Ltd (hereafter referred as ASSIGNOR) wish to assign and transfer its rights, title and interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 8,575,946 to PAL Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 2217-2, Hayashi-cho, Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa, 761-0301, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR rights, titles and interests in said invention and said United Patent 8,575,946;

Now THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its rights title and interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 8,575,946 or from and any reissue and reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal	
this 27 th day of February 201	5
Assignor: Nihon Engineering Co., Ltd.	
By: Takatoshi Neshehara	
Name: Takatoshi NISHIHARA	
Title: Representative	

PATENT REEL: 035232 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 03/23/2015